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1 L.D. 1365 

2 (Filing No. S-226 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 l12TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 505, L.D. 
8 1365, Bill, "AN ACT to Make Additional Allocations 
9 from the Alcohol Premium Fund." 

10 Amend the bill by striking out everything after 
11 the enacting clause and inserting in its place the 
12 following: 

13 'Allocations of Alcoholism Prevention, Education, 
14 Treatment and Research Fund. Income to the Alcohol-
15 ism Prevention, Education, Treatment and Research 
16 Fund for the period of July 1, 1985, to June 30, 
17 1986, and the fiscal year of July 1, 1986, to June 
18 30, 1987, shall be segregated, apportioned and dis-
19 bursed. The to~al allocations shall be as follows: 

20 

21 CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

22 
23 

Correctional Services 
All Other 

24 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
25 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 

Division of Alcohol and 
Drug Abuse Services 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL 
AND CULTURAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

1985-86 

$158,971 

(3 ) 
$ 51,763 

307,592 
_15,430 

$374,785 

1986-87 

$242,686 

(3 ) 
$ 94,944 

376,066 
__ 5_,480 

$476,490 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 505, L.D. 1365 

1 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Alcoholism and Drug Abuse 
Prevention 

2 
3 
4 All Other $719,354 $1,067,501 

5 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
6 RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

Mental Health Services -
Community 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 
AND MENTAL RETARDATION 
TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

(1 ) 
$ 26,250 
308,201 

~4,451 

$1,587,561 

16 STATEMENT OF FACT 

(1 ) 
$ 37,500 

497,551 

$535,051 

$2,321,728' 

17 The Alcohol and Drug Abuse Planning Committee has 
18 reported gaps in the delivery of service for alcohol-
19 ism abuse in the following areas: 

20 1. Cost-of-living increases for contract and 
21 grant agencies providing alcoholism services; 

22 2. Rural Adolescent and Family Substance Abuse 
23 Programs; 

24 3. A halfway house for female alcoholics; 

25 4. Alcoholism services for county jail inmates 
26 and their families; 

27 5. Maintenance of the Statewide School and Com-
28 munity Chemical Dependency Prevention Programs; 
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.. . 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT !I A !I to S. P. 505, L. D. 1365 

1 6. Alcoholism services for inmates of state cor-
2 rectiona1 facilities; 

3 7. Short-term Crisis Stabilization, Diagnostic 
4 and Evaluation Center; 

5 8. Rural outpatient alcohol services; 

6 9. Alcoholism services for Maine Correctional 
7 Center inmates; 

8 
9 

10. School and Community Prevention 
tion Program; 

and Educa-

10 11. Outpatient services for probation and parole 
11 clients; 

12 12. A Free-standing Detoxification and Shelter 
13 Program; 

14 13. Purchasing appropriate residential treatment 
15 for alcohol abusing mentally retarded persons; 

16 14. Post-secondary school program initiative; 

17 15. Post-treatment transitional housing for sub-
18 stance abusing adolescents; and 

19 16. State-wide peer counseling. 

20 This amendment is designed to fund gaps in ser-
21 vices identified by the Alcohol and Drug Abuse Plan-
22 ning Committee and other identified gaps in services. 

23 3983052985 

Reported by Senator Andrews for the Joint Select Committee on 
Alcoholism Services. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to 
Senate Rule 12. 
(6/5/85) (Filing No. S-226) 
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