

L.D. 1365

(Filing No. S-226 )

3 4 5 6	STATE OF M SENATE 112TH LEGIS FIRST REGULAR	LATURE	
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A 1365, Bill, "AN ACT to Mak from the Alcohol Premium Fund	e Additional Al	
10 11 12	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:		
13 <b>14</b> 15 16 17 18 19	'Allocations of Alcoholism Prevention, Education, Treatment and Research Fund. Income to the Alcohol- ism Prevention, Education, Treatment and Research Fund for the period of July 1, 1985, to June 30, 1986, and the fiscal year of July 1, 1986, to June 30, 1987, shall be segregated, apportioned and dis- bursed. The total allocations shall be as follows:		
20		1985-86	<u> 1986-87</u>
21	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF		
22 23	Correctional Services All Other	\$158,971	\$242,686
24 25	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
26 27 28 29 30 31	Division of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(3) \$ 51,763 307,592 15,430	(3) \$ 94,944 376,066 5,480
32 33 34	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES TOTAL	\$374,785	\$476,490

1 2

0. 0.



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 505, L.D. 1365

\*

ч —

1	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	•	
2 3 4	Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Prevention All Other	\$719,354 \$1,067,501	
5 6	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
7 8 9 10 11	Mental Health Services - Community Positions Personal Services All Other	(1) (1) \$ 26,250 \$ 37,500 _308,201 _497,551	
12 13 14	DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION TOTAL	\$334,451 \$535,051	
15	GRAND TOTAL	\$1,587,561 \$2,321,728'	
16	STATEMENT OF FACT		
17 18 19	The Alcohol and Drug Abuse Planning Committee has reported gaps in the delivery of service for alcohol- ism abuse in the following areas:		
20 21	<ol> <li>Cost-of-living increases for contract and grant agencies providing alcoholism services;</li> </ol>		
22 23	2. Rural Adolescent and Family Substance Abuse Programs;		
24	3. A halfway house for f	female alcoholics;	
25 26	4. Alcoholism services for county jail inmates and their families;		
27 28	5. Maintenance of the S munity Chemical Dependency Pr		

2-

6. Alcoholism services for inmates of state cor-1 2 rectional facilities; 3 Short-term Crisis Stabilization, Diagnostic 7. 4 and Evaluation Center; 5 8. Rural outpatient alcohol services; 6 9. Alcoholism services for Maine Correctional 7 Center inmates: 8 10. School and Community Prevention and Educaq tion Program; 10 11. Outpatient services for probation and parole 11 clients: 12 12. A Free-standing Detoxification and Shelter 13 Program: 14 13. Purchasing appropriate residential treatment 15 for alcohol abusing mentally retarded persons; 16 Post-secondary school program initiative; 14. 15. 17 Post-treatment transitional housing for sub-18 stance abusing adolescents; and 19 16. State-wide peer counseling. 20 This amendment is designed to fund gaps in services identified by the Alcohol and Drug Abuse Plan-21 22 ning Committee and other identified gaps in services. 23 3983052985

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 505, L.D. 1365

D OFR

Reported by Senator Andrews for the Joint Select Committee on Alcoholism Services. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/5/85) (Filing No. S-226)